
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032825-2023 

Contract

England and Scottish Academy Construction
Opportunities Commissions Evaluation

Construction Industry Training Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-032825

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029a8d  

Published 6 November 2023, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Email

andrew.dyer@citb.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7824318811

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032825-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032825-2023
mailto:andrew.dyer@citb.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.citb.co.uk

Buyer's address

www.citb.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Industrial Training Board

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.citb.co.uk
http://www.citb.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

England and Scottish Academy Construction Opportunities Commissions Evaluation

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Evaluation of ECO/SACO

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £194,650

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Evaluation of ECO/SACO

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Data Management / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Resources / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Project Management / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Staff Allocation / Weighting: 15

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-027493

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pye Tait

Royal House, 110 Station Parade

Harrogate

/Notice/027493-2021


Page 6 to 7

HG1 1EP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04001365

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £194,650

Total value of the contract/lot: £194,650



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=821547302

 GO Reference: GO-2023116-PRO-24346865

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CITB

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=821547302
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-24T09:38:46+0100
	TCPDF




